 BK MIKRO 8 SB
Control System for Tool Breakage and Object Monitoring
with Serial Interface
Operating Instructions
Issue 1.00 dated 15.5.2006
553 S. Industrial Dr. Hartland, WI 53029 Phone 262-367-8665 Fax 262-367-0208
web-site  www.techna-tool.com  email techtool@techna-tool.com
OI: BK MIKRO 8 SB General  Notice

OI: BK MIKRO 8 SB
Rev. 1.00 dated 18.5.2006 Page 19
5 Ordering Information
COMPLETE SYSTEMS:
BK8 24 Volt DC System for 128 tools
(with Serial Interface)  BK824S-128
(Includes BK8SC, BK824-128, BK8C10 and BK7-8MB)
BK8 24 Volt DC System for 32 tools
(Controlled by Profibus)  BK824S-PROFI
(Includes BK8SC, BK824, BK8C10 and BK7-8MB)
COMPONENTS:
 Model# Description
Scanner:  BK8SC Scanner (TK8A.xx, 6304237)
Controllers: BK824-128 24 Volt DC (6304238)
 BK824-PROFI 24 Volt DC (6304236)
Cables:  BK8C5  5m length; molded plug connector
  at scanner and controller
 BK8C10 10m length; molded plug connector
  at scanner and controller